S E R I E S  D 8
The Watlow SERIES D8 is a powerful line of controllers that
combines performance and flexibility with compact design.
Compliance with the Open DeviceNet™ Vendors Association
(ODVA) and Semiconductor Special Interest Group (SIG)
standards means this controller is easy to integrate into
systems with DeviceNet™ networks on Controller Area
Network (CAN).

• ODVA conformance tested DeviceNet™
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Ordering Information
SERIES D8
Code Number D8   0  -  0 0 0 0 -        0
Number of Loops
4 = 4 loop controller
8 = 8 loop controller
Digital I/O Terminations
0 = TB18 (Screw terminals on the controller)
1 = SCSI connector, no terminal board or cable
2 = SCSI connector, TB50 terminal board and 3-foot cable
3 = SCSI connector, TB50 and 6-foot cable
4 = SCSI connector, TB50 and 3-foot right angle cable
5 = SCSI connector, TB50 and 6-foot right angle cable
Power Supply
0 = No power supply
3 = 120/240V~(ac) 50/60Hz power supply adapter
(15VÎ[dc] @ 1.2A) (CE, UL® Class 2 approved)
Special Inputs
0 = Thermocouples and -10 to 60mV inputs only
X = Number of current, voltage and RTD inputs
Special Inputs
Specify an input type for each channel or block of channels that
needs factory installed resistors. Include a descriptor in the controller
part description in the form specified below for each special input
type. Make sure the number of special inputs specified is equal to
the number of special inputs in the controller part number.
D 8 S I -
Special Input Type
(Not required for thermocouple sensor inputs)
23 = RTD
43 = 0-10mAÎ(dc)
44 = 0-20mAÎ(dc)/4-20mAÎ(dc)
50 = 0-100mVÎ(dc)
52 = 0-500mVÎ(dc)
53 = 0-1VÎ(dc)
55 = 0-5VÎ(dc)
56 = 0-10VÎ(dc)
57 = 0-12VÎ(dc)
Start Channel
XX = Channel Number XX
End Channel
XX = Channel Number XX
Availability
Up to four weeks, depending on complexity and order release quantity.
Consult factory for details.
DAC/SDAC Ordering Information
Code Number D A C  -
DAC/SDAC Type
1 = DAC with 2 each 0 to 5VÎ(dc) outputs
2 = DAC with 2 each 0 to 10VÎ(dc) outputs
3 = DAC with 2 each 4 to 20mAÎ(dc) outputs
4 = Serial digital to analog converter (SDAC)
Power Supply
A = None
H = 120/240VÅ(ac), 50/60Hz power supply adapter,
(15VÎ[dc] @ 1.2A) powers up to 12 dual DAC
modules
L = 120/240VÅ(ac), 50/60Hz power supply adapter,
(5VÎ[dc] @ 3A) powers up to 10 SDAC modules
Your Authorized Watlow Distributor Is: